Philosophy

Uber

Uber believes in responsible corporate participation in federal, state, and local public policy
discussions on matters that affect our business. We participate in the political process to help
shape public policy and government actions that are consistent with our values and business
objectives. Uber also supports officials, candidates, parties, and other politically oriented
organizations that promote policies that are aligned with our priorities and that we believe will
have a positive impact on the communities we serve.

Corporate Political Contributions

This list of corporate political contributions is updated semi-annually and contains

contributions made in the period from January 1, 2020 to June 30, 2020.

Nikema Williams for
Senate

Duncan for Georgia

Friends of Steve
Gooch

Teri for Georgia, Inc.

Leading Texas
Forward PAC

Protect App-Based
Drivers and Services

Keep California
Golden

Silicon Valley JOBS
PAC

Democratic Attorneys
General Association

Republican Attorneys
General Association

Nikema Williams

Geoffrey Duncan

Stephen Gooch

Teri Anulewicz

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

GA
GA

GA
GA

TX
CA
CA
CA
Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Uber

Semi-Annual

Period

H1 2020
H1 2020

H1 2020
H1 20200

H1 2020

H1 2020

H1 2020

H1 2020

H1 2020

H1 2020

Contribution Amount

$3,000
$5,000

$5,000
$3,000

$10,000

$117,587.45

$100,000

$200,000.00

$50,000

$50,000



Corporate Independent Expenditures

This list of independent expenditures is updated semi-annually and contains
expenditures made in the period from January 1, 2020 to June 30, 2020.

Candidate or Ballot Supported or Semi-Annual
Measure Opposed State Period Expenditure Amount

None

See Uber's US Corporate Political Activity Policy to learn more about Uber’s approach to US
political engagement.

Uber


https://s23.q4cdn.com/407969754/files/doc_downloads/2020/09/Summary-of-US-Corporate-Political-Activity-Policy-(2).pdf

