Uber

Philosophy

Uber believes in responsible corporate participation in federal, state, and local public policy discussions on matters that affect our business. We participate in the political process to help shape public policy and government actions that are consistent with our values and business objectives. Uber also supports officials, candidates, parties, and other politically oriented organizations that promote policies that are aligned with our priorities and that we believe will have a positive impact on the communities we serve.

Corporate Political Contributions

This list of corporate political contributions is updated semi-annually and contains contributions made in the period from January 1, 2020 to June 30, 2020.

Recipient	Candidate	State	Semi-Annual Period	Contribution Amount
Nikema Williams for Senate	Nikema Williams	GA	H1 2020	\$3,000
Duncan for Georgia	Geoffrey Duncan	GA	H1 2020	\$5,000
Friends of Steve Gooch	Stephen Gooch	GA	H1 2020	\$5,000
Teri for Georgia, Inc.	Teri Anulewicz	GA	H1 20200	\$3,000
Leading Texas Forward PAC	Not Applicable	TX	H1 2020	\$10,000
Protect App-Based Drivers and Services	Not Applicable	CA	H1 2020	\$117,587.45
Keep California Golden	Not Applicable	CA	H1 2020	\$100,000
Silicon Valley JOBS PAC	Not Applicable	CA	H1 2020	\$200,000.00
Democratic Attorneys General Association	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	H1 2020	\$50,000
Republican Attorneys General Association	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	H1 2020	\$50,000

Corporate Independent Expenditures

This list of independent expenditures is updated semi-annually and contains expenditures made in the period from January 1, 2020 to June 30, 2020.

Candidate or Ballot Measure	Supported or Opposed	State	Semi-Annual Period	Expenditure Amount
None	-	-	-	-

See <u>Uber's US Corporate Political Activity Policy</u> to learn more about Uber's approach to US political engagement.